

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24689/2011

BHAIRON SAHAI (D) THR.LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BISHAMBER DAYAL (D) THR.LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 08/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Esha Sandhu, Adv.
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Barring respondent nos. 4 and 6, rest of the respondents are duly served through dasti but none appeared nor any steps taken on their behalf.

These two respondent Nos. 4 and 6 are granted three weeks' time as final chance for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent No.10 has been deleted from the array of respondents as per order dated 13.2.2013 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

List again on 5.4.2013.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | REGISTRAR |

hj