

SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 24689/2011

BHAIRON SAHAI (D) THR. LRS. ... PETITIONERS
VERSUS
BISHAMBER DAYAL (D) THR. LRS. & ORS. ... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18.11.2013 with office report dated 14.11.2013 when the court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"In view of the letters, post after winter vacation."

It is submitted that in view of letter dated 14.11.2013 filed by counsel appearing for respondent Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 has not filed counter affidavit so far. Hence, no rejoinder affidavit. In view of letter dated 14.11.2013 filed by counsel appearing for respondent Nos. 4 & 6 has not filed additional documents so far.

It is further submitted that none has filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 7 to 9 & 11 to 20 though served with dasti service and respondent No. 10 has already been deleted vide this Court's Order dated 13.02.2013.

Service is already complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 6th DAY OF MAY, 2014.

DEPUTY REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, Advocate
2. Mr. S. K. Sabharwal, Advocate
3. Mr. R.P. Goyal, Advocate

DEPUTY REGISTRAR