

ITEM NO.204

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24689/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 18.03.2011 in SAO No.217/84 OF  
THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

BHAIRON SAHAI (D) THR.LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BISHAMBER DAYAL (D) THR.LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

(For final disposal)

Date : 07/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S.THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.P.Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.V.K.Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Jetendra Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Priyanka Singh, Adv.  
Mr. S. K. Sabharwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of  
the respondent, post after Winter Vacation, 2014.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master