

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 24689/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 18.03.2011 passed by THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI at New Delhi in SAO No.217 of 1984)

BHAIRON SAHAI (D) THR.LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BISHAMBER DAYAL (D) THR.LRS. & ORS.  
(with office report)  
(For Final Disposal)

Respondent(s)

Date : 14/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jetendra Singh,Adv.  
Ms. Kalpana Sabharwal,Adv.  
Ms. Priyanka Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Ram Pandey,Adv.  
Mr. Bhupesh Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Vijendra Kumar Kaushik,Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

Learned counsel for the respondents pray for and are granted

four weeks' time to file their respective counter affidavits.

Vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondents no.4 and

6 be also filed within four weeks.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, by

the petitioner be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Post after six weeks.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Shashi Sareen

Date: 2015.09.16

10:04:13 IST

Reason:

(Shashi Sareen)

AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khera)

Court Master