

**SECTION: XIV**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 24689/2011**

**AND**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 5**

(Application for permission for file Additional Documents)

BHAIRON SAHAI (D) THR. LRS. ... PETITIONERS

**VERSUS**

BISHAMBER DAYAL (D) THR. LRS. & ORS. ... RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14.09.2015, when the court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Heard.**

**Learned counsel for the respondents pray for and are granted four weeks' time to file their respective counter affidavits. Vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondents no.4 and 6 be also filed within four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, by the petitioner be filed within two weeks thereafter.**

**Post after six weeks. "**

It is submitted that counsel appearing for the respondent Nos. 1, 2, 3 and 5 has on 18.11.2015 filed Counter-affidavit on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1(A), 1(B), 1(C) & 1(E) (Respondent Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 as per SLP record) and the same is being circulated herewith. Ms. Manju Sharma Jetley, Advocate has on 18.11.2015 filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 4 and 6 but not filed Counter-Affidavit so far.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the petitioner has not filed Rejoinder Affidavit so far.

It is lastly submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 19<sup>th</sup> November, 2015 filed Additional Documents with an application for permission to file Additional Documents (Regd. as I.A. No. 5) and the same is being circulated herewith.

Service is already complete.

The matter alongwith application above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 19<sup>th</sup> DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2015.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

**Copy to:-**

1. Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, Adv (Ch. 112, SC)
2. Mr. R.P. Goyal, Adv (Ch. 4, SC)
3. Ms Manju Sharma Jetley, Adv (SCBA)

