

ITEM NO.201

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24689/2011

BHAIRON SAHAI (D) THR.LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BISHAMBER DAYAL (D) THR.LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)
(For final disposal)

With

I.A. No.5 (Application for permission to file additional documents)

Date : 20/11/2015 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B.P. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Jaya Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jetendra, Adv.
Ms. Kalpena Sabharwal, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka, Adv.
Ms. Manju Sharma Jetly, Adv.

Mr. Vijendra K., Adv.
Mr. Ved Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Ram Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Additional documents enclosed with I.A. No. 5

filed by the petitioner are taken on record. Learned counsel for the respondent may file any documents in reply, if so advised.

Mr. V. Shekhar, learned senior counsel submits on instructions that without prejudice to the contentions open to the respondent-tenants, they are ready to deposit compensation before this Court for use and occupation of the shop in question at the rate of Rs.16,500/- per month with effect from 01.06.2014. The respondent is permitted to do so within four weeks.

Upon depositing, the same shall stand released in favour of the petitioner. The respondent shall also continue to pay compensation at the rate mentioned above by the 10th of every succeeding calendar month pending further orders.

We make it clear that determination of the compensation is on a provisional basis and shall be open to modification/revision upon due reconsideration of the matter after the parties

file relevant documents.

List the matter in the month of January, 2016.

(VINOD KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER