

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No.6/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No.24689/2011

BHAIRON SAHAI (D) THR.LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BISHAMBER DAYAL (D) THR.LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For withdrawal of the cost deposited and office report)

With I.A. No.7 (Appln.(s) for directions)

Date : 12/07/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jitendra Singh, Adv.

Ms. Manju Jetley,Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv. (Not Present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No.6 of 2016

Heard learned counsel appearing for the parties and perused the application for withdrawal of compensation amount.

The petitioners-landlords are permitted to withdraw the compensation amount deposited in this Court by the respondents-tenants in terms of our order dated 20.11.2015.

In view of the above, the interlocutory application stands disposed of.

I.A. No.7 of 2016

Heard.

The interlocutory application for direction is dismissed.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master