

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).24689/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/03/2011 in SAO No.217/1984 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

BHAIRON SAHAI (D) THR.LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BISHAMBER DAYAL (D) THR.LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date : 04/10/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jetendra Singh,Adv.
Ms. Kalpana Sabharwal,Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Singh,Adv.
For Ms. Manju Jetley,Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It has been submitted by the learned counsel for the respondent that one of the respondent has died yesterday, i.e., on 3.10.2016 and seeks time to take appropriate steps.

List after four weeks, to enable the learned counsel to take appropriate steps.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master