

SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 24689/2011

BHAIRON SAHAI (D) THR. LRS. ... PETITIONERS

VERSUS

BISHAMBER DAYAL (D) THR. LRS. & ORS. ... RESPONDENTS

REVISED OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 04.10.2016, when the court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"It has been submitted by the learned counsel for the respondent that one of the respondent has died yesterday, i.e., on 3.10.2016 and seeks time to take appropriate steps.

List after four weeks, to enable the learned counsel to take appropriate steps."

It is submitted that counsel for the respondent has not taken any steps to bring on record Lrs. Of the deceased respondent so far.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 05th DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, Adv (Ch. 112, SC)
2. Mr. R.P. Goyal, Adv (Ch. 4, SC)
3. Ms Manju Sharma Jetley, Adv (SCBA)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR