

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).24689/2011

BHAIRON SAHAI (D) THR.LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BISHAMBER DAYAL (D) THR.LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

Date : 11/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B.P. Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi, Adv.
Ms. Samten Doma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jetendra Singh, Adv.
Ms. Kalpana Sabharwal, adv.
Ms. Priyanka Singh, Adv.
Ms. Manju Jetley, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Vijendra Kumar Kaushik, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by Advocate-on-Record for the petitioners stating therein that the legal representatives of the deceased respondent are already on record. But office report dated 10.1.2017, points out that the learned counsel for the petitioner has not mentioned the names of respondents being the legal representatives of deceased respondent.

In view of the above, learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to specify the names of the legal representatives of the deceased respondent which according to the learned counsel, are already on record.

List the matter on 16.1.2017.

In the meantime, the Registry is directed to report to this Court whether the respondents/tenants have made the deposits as directed by this Court earlier.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master