

SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 24689/2011

BHAIRON SAHAI (D) THR. LRS. ... PETITIONERS

VERSUS

BISHAMBER DAYAL (D) THR. LRS. & ORS. ... RESPONDENTS

REVISED OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11.01.2017, when the court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"A letter has been circulated by Advocate-on-Record for the petitioners stating therein that the legal representatives of the deceased respondent are already on record. But office report dated 10.1.2017, points out that the learned counsel for the petitioner has not mentioned the names of respondents being the legal representatives of deceased respondent.

In view of the above, learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to specify the names of the legal representatives of the deceased respondent which according to the learned counsel, are already on record.

List the matter on 16.1.2017.

In the meantime, the Registry is directed to report to this Court whether the respondents/tenants have made the deposits as directed by this Court earlier. "

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 13.01.2017 filed a letter giving the details of the LRs of Respondent No. 1 which are already on record as Respondent Nos. 2 to 9 without filing application for substitution to bring on record LRs of Respondent No. 1 and the said letter dated 13.01.2017 is being circulated herewith.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the respondent had deposited Rs. 3,46,500/- till Feb 2016 for which counsel for the petitioner has filed application for withdrawal of the said amount (registered as I.A. No. 6). The said amount has been disbursed to the petitioner No. 1.

It is lastly submitted that the respondent has been depositing Rs. 16,500/- per month in time as per Hon'ble Court's Order dated 20.11.2015 and now an amount of Rs. 1,65,000/- is lying with the Registry in non-interest bearing account.

Service is already complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 14th DAY OF JANUARY, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, Adv (Ch. 112, SC)
2. Mr. R.P. Goyal, Adv (Ch. 4, SC)
3. Ms Manju Sharma Jetley, Adv (SCBA)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

P-1/NK