

ITEM NO.61

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).24689/2011

(Against the final order dated 18.3.2011 passed by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi at New Delhi in SAO No.217/1984)

BHAIRON SAHAI (D) THR.LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BISHAMBER DAYAL (D) THR.LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

Date : 16/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. B.P. Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Jetendra Singh, Adv.  
For Ms. Manju Jetley, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As jointly prayed for, list the matter in the second week of February, 2017, for final hearing.

In the meantime, the petitioner/s is directed to file corrected memo of parties.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)  
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)  
Court Master