

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).24689/2011

BHAIRON SAHAI (D) THR.LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BISHAMBER DAYAL (D) THR.LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Huzefa Ahmed, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR
Mr. B.P. Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Samten Doma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Anisha Upadhyay, Adv.
For Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Jitendra Singh, Adv.
Ms. Kalpana Sabharwal, Adv.
Mr. Priyanka Singh, Adv.
Mr. U.K. Kaushik, Adv.
For Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
BRANCH OFFICER