

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

M.A. NO.652 OF 2017

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.9198 OF 2017

SH. BHAIRON SAHAI (D) THR. LRS.APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

SH. BISHAMBER DAYAL (D) THR. LRS. & ORS.RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel appearing for the parties and for the reasons stated, we allow the application for withdrawal of money in terms of prayer (a) made by the applicant/s in the said application.

.....J
[S. A. BOBDE]

.....J
[L. NAGESWARA RAO]

New Delhi;
August 29, 2017.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

M.A. No.652 of 2017 in Civil Appeal No.9198/2017

SH. BHAIRON SAHAI (D) THR. LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SH. BISHAMBER DAYAL (D) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.77980/2017-PERMISSION FOR WITHDRAWAL OF AMOUNT)

Date : 29-08-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR
Ms. Samten Doma, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Jetendra Singh, Adv.
For Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel appearing for the parties and for the reasons stated, we allow the application for withdrawal of money in terms of prayer (a) made by the applicant/s in the said application.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed Order is placed on the file)